503899076 07/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3945727

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL RIORDAN			06/07/2016	
LOUIS DEGREGORIO	I		06/11/2016	
DINO DEGREGORIO			06/11/2016	
STEVEN FORTE			06/08/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SHARK TRAP GAMING & SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC			
Street Address:	9441 DOUBLE DIAMOND PARKWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE 11			
City:	RENO			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
		89521		
	S Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	S Total: 1	Number 15145492		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	S Total: 1	Number 15145492 (702)792-9002	essful, it will be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	S Total: 1	Number15145492(702)792-9002o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	S Total: 1	Number15145492(702)792-9002o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via702-792-3773		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1	Number 15145492 (702)792-9002 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 702-792-3773 GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	S Total: 1	Number 15145492 (702)792-9002 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 702-792-3773 GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM GREENBERG TRAURIG (LV)	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number15145492(702)792-9002o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via702-792-3773GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COMGREENBERG TRAURIG (LV)3773 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITE	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number 15145492 (702)792-9002 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 702-792-3773 GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM GREENBERG TRAURIG (LV) 3773 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	S Total: 1	Number 15145492 (702)792-9002 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 702-792-3773 GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM GREENBERG TRAURIG (LV) 3773 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 15145492 (702)792-9002 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 702-792-3773 GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM GREENBERG TRAURIG (LV) 3773 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number15145492(702)792-9002o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via702-792-3773GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COMGREENBERG TRAURIG (LV)3773 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITELAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169107944.000022	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	S Total: 1	Number15145492(702)792-9002o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via702-792-3773GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COMGREENBERG TRAURIG (LV)3773 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITELAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169107944.000022ROB L. PHILLIPS	US Mail.	

source=107944_000022_Assignment#page1.tif

source=107944_000022_Assignment#page2.tif source=107944_000022_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039064 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Riordan, Louis DeGregorio, Dino DeGregorio and Steven Forte (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNORS"), hereby assign and transfer to:

Shark Trap Gaming & Security Systems, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, whose mailing address is 9441 Double Diamond Parkway, Suite 11, Reno, NV 89521, (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in a patent application entitled AUTOMATIC CARD SHUFFLER filed herewith; or if checked below

(X) Filed May 3, 2016 as Application No. 15/145,492;

including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said inventions and improvements throughout the world;

FURTHER, ASSIGNORS covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the applications as described above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2016.

lichael Riorda

State of Anna)85: County of

On $\overline{\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{U}\mathcal{M}^{\mathcal{T}}}}$, before me personally appeared Michael Riordan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

SEAI ERIC CHARLES LAWVER lotary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 12-6860-1 My Appt. Expires Jan 25, 2020

Notary Signature

LV 420710202v1

107944.000022

2016. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _ Louis DeGregorio State of Nevada)ss: County of Clas

On $\frac{4}{11}$ 2016, before me personally appeared Louis DeGregorio personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

[SEAL]

NICHOLAS LINTON ctary Public State of Nevaca County of Clark LEN SEL APPT NO. 14-13287 My App. Expires Mar. 10, 2018

lotary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _____

2016. day of

Dino DeGregorio

State of Nevadg)ss: County of Clark)

On $\frac{\omega_{1}}{2\omega_{2}}$, before me personally appeared **Dino DeGregorio** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

[SEAL]

las Tinto



107944.000022

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{g+h}{day}$ of $\frac{1000}{2016}$.
State of NEVADA
County of CICIX)ss:
On <u>JUNE 08,2010</u> , before me personally appeared Steven Forte personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand official seal.
[SEAL]
AVA PONCE NOTARY PUBLIO STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 10-01-19 Continento Not. 16-1020-1

LV 420710202v1